HALFEN HSD SHEAR DOWEL SYSTEM
CONCRETE
Acc. to EN 1992-1-1:2008
HALFEN SHEAR DOWEL SYSTEM
CONCRETE
HSD EC 10-E
Acc. to EN 1992-1-1:2008
2 © 2010 HALFEN · HSD EC 10-E · www.halfen.com

K = PE pipe protection capK = PE pipe protection cap
S = Sheet metal coverS = Sheet metal cover
HSD-CRET 124 VOrdering example:
HALFEN heavy-duty shear dowel
Load range
V = Transverse and longitudinal movement
diam.
diam.
diam.
Relevant dimensioning resistances VRd [kN] HSD-CRET Shear dowels with longitudinal movement
Shear dowel
Component
thickness
[mm]
C20/25 C25/30
Joint width f [mm] Joint width f [mm]
≤ 10 20 30 40 50 60 ≤ 10 20 30 40 50 60
HSD-CRET-122
180 54.9 54.9 54.9 54.9 53.2 44.4 68.6 68.6 68.6 66.6 53.2 44.4
200 61.3 61.3 61.3 61.3 53.2 44.4 76.6 76.6 76.6 66.6 53.2 44.4
220 67.6 67.6 67.6 66.6 53.2 44.4 84.5 84.5 81.8 66.6 53.2 44.4
240 74.0 74.0 74.0 66.6 53.2 44.4 92.5 92.5 81.8 66.6 53.2 44.4
250 77.2 77.2 77.2 66.6 53.2 44.4 96.5 96.5 81.8 66.6 53.2 44.4
260 80.4 80.4 80.4 66.6 53.2 44.4 100.5 98.2 81.8 66.6 53.2 44.4
≥280 86.8 86.8 81.8 66.6 53.2 44.4 108.5 98.2 81.8 66.6 53.2 44.4
HSD-CRET-124
200 79.8 79.8 79.8 79.8 69.1 57.6 99.7 99.7 99.7 86.4 69.1 57.6
220 87.7 87.7 87.7 86.4 69.1 57.6 109.7 109.7 108.8 86.4 69.1 57.6
240 95.7 95.7 95.7 86.4 69.1 57.6 119.6 119.6 108.8 86.4 69.1 57.6
250 99.7 99.7 99.7 86.4 69.1 57.6 124.6 124.6 108.8 86.4 69.1 57.6
260 103.7 103.7 103.7 86.4 69.1 57.6 129.6 125.6 108.8 86.4 69.1 57.6
≥280 111.7 111.7 108.8 86.4 69.1 57.6 139.6 125.6 108.8 86.4 69.1 57.6
HSD-CRET-128
240 121.0 121.0 121.0 121.0 109.8 91.5 151.2 151.2 147.9 130.2 109.8 91.5
250 125.6 125.6 125.6 125.6 109.8 91.5 157.0 157.0 147.9 130.2 109.8 91.5
260 130.3 130.3 130.3 130.2 109.8 91.5 162.8 162.8 147.9 130.2 109.8 91.5
280 139.6 139.6 139.6 130.2 109.8 91.5 174.5 169.1 147.9 130.2 109.8 91.5
300 148.9 148.9 147.5 130.2 109.8 91.5 186.1 169.1 147.9 130.2 109.8 91.5
≥320 158.2 158.2 147.5 130.2 109.8 91.5 188.2 169.1 147.9 130.2 109.8 91.5
HSD-CRET-134
300 202.9 202.9 202.9 197.0 175.5 162.7 253.6 239.7 219.3 198.2 175.7 162.7
≥320 213.8 213.8 213.8 197.0 175.5 162.7 259.5 239.7 219.3 198.2 175.7 162.7
HSD-CRET-140
350 290.4 290.4 290.4 290.4 263.0 250.2 363.0 347.0 320.8 293.2 263.1 250.2
360 296.8 296.8 296.8 291.9 263.0 250.2 370.9 347.0 320.8 293.2 263.1 250.2
380 309.4 309.4 309.4 291.9 263.0 250.2 372.1 347.0 320.8 293.2 263.1 250.2
≥400 322.0 322.0 317.9 291.9 263.0 250.2 372.1 347.0 320.8 293.2 263.1 250.2
For concrete classes C30/37 and higher the values for C25/30 have to be used.
With partial safety factors: γs = 1.15 EN 1992-1-1:2008; γc = 1.5 EN 1992-1-1:2008; γM0 = 1.0 EN 1993-1-1; γM2 = 1.25 EN 1993-1-8
VRd,1 VRd,2 VRd,max
Dimensioning resistances for HSD-CRET 145, HSD-CRET 150 and HSD-CRET 155 available on request. Adresses → page 23
7© 2010 HALFEN · HSD EC 10-E · www.halfen.com
HALFEN HSD SHEAR DOWEL SYSTEM
Heavy-duty shear dowels
Dimensioning

Socket length LSocket length LHH
 HALFEN Single shear dowels HSD-D require no official approval.
Ordering examples:
HALFEN Shear dowel
Diameter [mm]
A4 = Stainless steel A4 material
Dowel: ▪ HSD-D 22 -A4 Sliding socket: ▪
HALFEN Sliding socket
S = Stainless steel A2 -
SV = ditto, transverse and longi- -
   tudinal movement
P = Plastic -
for dowel diameter [mm]
HSD-SV 22 Set (Dowel + sliding socket) ▪
HALFEN Shear dowel set
with dowel diameter [mm]
V = Socket transverse and longitudinal
  movement
A4 = Dowel stainless steel A4,
  Socket S/SV = stainless steel A2
HSD-SET 22 V -A4
lc
ar emin emin
h m
in
f
Minimum spacing, Element thickness, Stirrup spacing
Dowel
diam.
Socket Stirrup
diam.
ds
[mm]
Component
thickness
hmin
[mm]
Stirrup
spacing
lc
[mm]
Required dowel
spacing
emin
[mm]
Edge distance
ar
[mm][mm]
20
HSD-S
 +
HSD-P
10 160 60 310 160
22 10 160 60 350 175
25 12 175 70 410 200
30 14 210 90 560 240
20
HSD-SV
10 160 80 310 160
22 10 160 90 350 175
25 12 175 100 410 200
30 14 210 110 560 240
Dimensioning resistances  VRd.s and VRd.c [kN] for non-reinforced concrete
Dowel type Concrete grade Dowel-diam.
[mm]
Minimum
component
thickness [mm]
Design resistances  [kN] for joint width f [mm]
10 20 30 40
HSD-D 20
≥ C20/25
20 320 9.5 7.1 5.7 4.8